## RAISINA BENGALI SCHOOL: MANDIR MARG: NEW DELHI – 1 (Aided by Dte. of Education: Govt. of NCT of DelhI)

**DOE SCHOOL ID: 2026033 CBSE SCHOOL NO.: 87074** Tel.: 011-23363267/3594

Website: www.raisinabengalischool.org E-mail: raisinabengalischool@gmai.com

raisinammg@gmail.com (S.M.C.)

Ref.: RBS/2020-21/MCO/09-16

Date: 30.07.2020

## PRIORITY/BY E-MAIL/BY HAND

#### OFFICE ORDER

SUB.: "Link Officer (Financial Purpose) Provisional Arrangement – Clarifications"

Pursuant to Circular No. RBS/2020-21/MCO/01-08, Dated 04.07.2020 of the undersigned and subsequent Office Letter No. F/Z-26/2020/1392-95, Dated 27.07.2020 issued by the D.D.E., Zone-26, O/o DDE (C/ND) (copy enclosed), it is hereby ordered that Mr. Navneet Dixit, Vice Principal, G.B.S.S.S., Pandara Road will continue to provisionally perform the duties of Link Officer/ HOO for Financial Purposes only; subject and without any prejudice to the outcome of/ interim direction/s passed (if any) and stand taken by the Raisina Bengali School Society as well as its constituent schools in WPC No. 5431/2017 and WPC No. 4559/ 2020 pending in Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Accordingly, all concerned shall ensure as follows till further order.

- 1. All G.I.A. related Financial matters, files and correspondences are enrouted to the Link Officer through the undersigned.
- 2. All other administrative and academic duties and responsibilities are performed and looked after by the Head of School/ In-charge nominated by the School Managing Committee.

(CHITRA MAJI) MANAGER, S.M.C.

Copy for information/ strict compliance to,

- 1. Chairman, S.M.C./ Vice Chairman, S.M.C. for kind information
- 2. DDE, Zone-26, Distt. New Delhi, Jhandewalan, N.D. 5 for kind information
- 3. Accounts Officer/ DDO, Distt. Central/ New Delhi, Jhandewalan, N.D. 5
- 4. Link Officer/ HOO (Finance), DOE, GNCTD appointed for the School
- 5. Head of School/ In-charge
- 6. All Ministerial Staff in School Office
- 7. Management Office
- 8. Staff Notice Board, General Notice Board & School Website

MANAGER. S.M.C.

# OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

ZONE 26, DISTT: NEW DELHI PLOT NO. 5, JHANDEWALAN, NEW DELHI-110005 PH. No.:- 011-20920334

No. F/Z-26/2020/ 1392 -95

Dated: 27.07, 2020

To

The Manager, Raisina Bengali Sr. Sec. School, Mandir Marg, New Delhi

Sub: Clarification regarding Order No.F/Z-26/2020/1194-1196 dated 11/02/2020.

Madam,

With reference to your e-mail and enclosures dated 06/07/2020, I am directed to convey you that the subject cited, Order No. F/Z-26/2020/1194-1196 dated 11/02/2020 issued by this office, declaring Mr. Navneet Dixit, Vice Principal, GBSSS, Pandara Road as Head of School was being issued for financial purposes only.

DY. DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION ZONE-26

### Copy to:-

- 1. DDE (C/ND) for information.
- 2. Sh. Navneet Dixit, Vice Principal, GBSSS, Pandara Road, New Delhi.
- 3. Account Officer (C/ND).